

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28363/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 in SCA No. 9560/2008 & CA No. 13062/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KHATIJA F.PUNAWALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL JABBAR A.SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deleting the name of R.Nos. 3 to 8 from the array of parties)
(with office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv. for
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv. for
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 2 - application for deleting the name of respondent
Nos. 3 to 8 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. Cause title be
amended accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master