

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28363/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 in SCA No. 9560/2008
& CA No. 13062/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KHATIJA F.PUNAWALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL JABBAR A.SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the submissions made by Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior advocate, that the specific relief suit has since been withdrawn, leave is given to the petitioner to bring the said facts on record.

Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master